FRONMIM

FRONMIM

Assembly Instruction / ELS /
Numbers & Drawings

Scale unit FS360

Version 01 Machines
Version O1 List

Website : www.fromm-stretch.com

Assembly Instruction/ELS/Spareparts_FS360 scale unit.VO1.EN0O1/ © 04/19

It is forbidden to duplicate this manual or parts of it in any way or any form without written permission of the author © 2019
www.fromm-stretch.com






FROMM |57
SOLUTIONS
2.2. DESCRIPTION OF ACCESSORIES ON REQUEST

To increase the performance and versatility of the machine, the Manufacturer makes
the following accessories available.

- Labeling machine (A): it allows to print a label with the weighing information to
be applied on the pallet

(A)

- Support forind icator (B).

(B)

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IF37010| ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
IF37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com Iban. 1T11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



WRAPPING
SOLUTIONS

FROMM

2.3. TECHNICAL DATA

The illustration and table show the dimensional characteristics and technical data of

the machine.

168

tioo
*e 00

uuuuu

|Sréae
1y

—
==

EROVT

1928

1162

Dimension s referred to FS360 machine with turntable @

2.3.1. TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Value Supply voltage V 220 - 240 1Ph
Electric current frequency 50/60 Hz
Installed power 5 W

Maximum capacity 2000 kg

Operating ambient temperature ° C 0 + 40

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373
IF37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com
ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com

1500mm, mast H=2100mm.

Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IF37010| ITALY
Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
Iban. 1T11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | < vons
SOLUTIONS
2.4. NOISE LEVEL
The weighing device works in combination with a wrapping machine . For the noise

level, refer to the values indicated in the instru ctions for the use of the wrapping
machine to which the weighing device is combined.

2.5. INSTALLATION ENVIRONMENT CHARACTERISTICS

Careful consideration must be given to the place where th e machine is
to be installed, in order to ensure that it may be easily operated, without
creating any unnecessary risks for personnel.

Therefore we suggest the following prerequisites:
2 suitable room temperature (See "Technical data");

2 a suitably ai red place so that when the machine is working, the degree of
humidity is not unpleasantly high/low from the point of view of the operator;

2 a sufficient lighting in order that a pleasant, relaxing working environment is
created for the operator;

2 a bo undary area that must be left around the machine for safety reasons;

2 a flat surface, steady and without vibrations with adequate weight
supporting capacity, also in consideration of the palletised loads to be
wrapped,;

2 The area must be equipped with a power supply socket and a compressed air
supply socket.

Danger warning
Use of this machine in explosive environments or when exposed to
the elements is strictly forbidden.

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IF37010| ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
IF37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com Iban. 1T11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:
SOLUTIONS
3. INFORMATION ON HANDLING AND INSTALLATION

3.1. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FANDLING AND LOADING

- Before carrying out any operation, the authorized personnel shall ensure they
have fully unders tood the Operating Instructions;

- Carefully read the Operating Instructions contained in the manual and the ones
directly labelled on  the package and/or the machine;

- Implement adequate safety conditions in compliance with the current
regulations on safety at work to prevent and minimize risks.

- Respect the SAFETY WARNINGS. Avoid any IMPROPER USE ofthe machine and
assess the RESIDUAILRISKS.

3.2. PACKAGING AND UNPACKING

The packing is realised, keeping the overall dimensions low, also in consid eration of
the transport chosen. To facilitate transport, shipping can be performed with some
components disassembled and appro priately protect ed and packaged. During
unpacking, check the integrity a nd exact quantity of components. Packaging
material should be appropriately disposed according to the laws in force.

3.3. TRANSPORT AND HANDLING

Transport, also according to the  destination, can be  performed Dby different vehicles.
Carry out the transport with suitable means and adequate capacity.

Make sure that the machine and its components are properly anchored to the
means of transport.

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IF37010| ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
IF37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com Iban. 1T11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:
SOLUTIONS
3.4. INSTALLATION OF DISMOUNTED PARTS

1. Position weighting kit in an assembly area;

2. Install the load cells on the scale unti structure, (previously positioning the fixing
brackets if necessary: fix these 4 brackets to the floor through the supplied
pressure caps);

Bracket to fix

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IF37010| ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
IF37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com Iban. 1T11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:

3. Adjust the height of the load cell feet so that all the feet rest on the floor. It is
important to take care that the supporting feet of the load cells are not
damaged. Act on the support feet to level the machine. Check the condition of
the flatness with a special | evel,

Heig ht adjustment of load cell feet

4. Fix the position of the feet blockin g them with the appropriate nut;

Locking load cells feet

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IF37010| ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
IF37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com Iban. 1T11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:

5. Fix the two machine support brackets to the scale structure ( mast side of the two
square tubes);

Fixing brackets

Position of
Position of brackets for table
brackets for table diameter 1500mm
diameter 1650mm

Bracket positioning

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IF37010| ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
IF37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com Iban. 1T11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:

DE O

Position brackets for table 1500mm Position brackets for table 1650mm

6. Remove the disk from wrapping machine turntable;

7. Thread M6 holes indicated in red in the following two images: the first one is
related to the 1500mm diameter table, the second one is relative to the 1650mm
table.

Turntable diameter 1500mm

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | 137010 | ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IFTBAPPIT21130
737013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com Iban. IT11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:

Turntable diameter 1650mm

Metric

thread M6
Threading holes to fix the carter
FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | 137010 | ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IFTBAPPIT21130
737013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com Iban. IT11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:

8. Lift the machine using the appropriate openings on the base a nd position it
correctly on the scale unit structure ;

Turntable positioning on the scale unit structure

9. Hx the machine to the frame with the appropriate screws (screws N1.1557, plain
washers N1.6109, split washers N1.6215, nuts N1.5106) as shown in the figure;

——
|

Holes position for fixing the machine to the scale unit structure

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office. 0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IF37010| ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045 205 7373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
IF37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm -stretch.com Iban. 1T11:W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm -stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <'ion:

Mast side fixing

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office.0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IT-37010 | ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 0452057373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
IT-37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm-stretch.com Iban. IT11-W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm-stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:

10. Fix three correct carters (on each carter there is the diameter writing), with the
appropriate screws (screws N11.1135, split washers N1.6204, plain washers

N1.6175);

diameter
compatibility
indications

Central side carter

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office.0039 045 205 7300
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 0452057373
IT-37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm-stretch.com
ITALY www.fromm-stretch.com

Left side carter

Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IT-37010 | ITALY
Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
Iban. IT11-W-05034-85830-000000000227

Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:

11. Fix the weight indicator tool by removing the two bolts at the top of the mast,
positioning the tool bracket and re-fixing the bolts;

Fixing the weight indicator tool to the mast

12. Place the cables correctly and fix them throught the supplied magnets;
q»

Fixing the cables position on the mast

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office.0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IT-37010 | ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 0452057373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
IT-37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm-stretch.com Iban. IT11-W-05034-85830-000000000227

ITALY www.fromm-stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <on:

13. Fix the cable coming

14. Reassemble the disk;

FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office.0039 045 205 7300
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 045205 7373
IT-37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromme-stretch.com

ITALY www.fromm-stretch.com

from the load cells to the s’rrc’rure;

‘ '"‘;

PACICAGING
SYSTENMS

~

Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IT-37010 | ITALY
Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130
Iban. IT11-W-05034-85830-000000000227

Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FROMM | <'ion:

(=]
[=] a =]
I O )
,!. i — — ‘!l
FROMM Wrapping Systems S.r.l. Office.0039 045 205 7300 Bank. Banca Popolare di Verona | IT-37010 | ITALY
Viale del Lavoro 21 Fax. 0039 0452057373 Account Nr. 000000000227 | Swift Nr. IT-BAPPIT21130

IT-37013 Caprino V.se. (VR) info@fromm-stretch.com Iban. IT11-W-05034-85830-000000000227
ITALY www.fromm-stretch.com Vat Nr. 04146150232 | EORI. IT 04146150232



FRONMIM

FRONMIM

Electrical Scheme
Scale unit FS360

Version 01 Machines
Version 01 List

It is forbidden to duplicate this manual or parts of it in any way or any form without written permission of the author © 2019
www.fromm-stretch.com



2290 L SH NDTE]
e B SNOILOINNOD w _ _
81/21/81] S DzUBINg wm Qsmﬁu%m LINM FTVOS o%ﬁ MWM ﬁ_ N O . @ m @ m o _\ m H_ @ L + C _
e | o DapNIIUl S Jotedipul tubism auy
= poip ey _ :usbunuspusy =g ' ' ' ' '
Ay 13d1 . / . oubasip| op 05|
Z” T18Y0_ST130 o<o._|~_9<o_oc_,“v_ MLMM% %mwmmw_ monv_ _ ﬁ_ no.d @ @ @ m O _\ m H_ S F_ + U _ _u S _u n _ Ju _ PP (preEg
| __318v0_H3M0J NOLYOIONI_LHOIIM 0682154 z <l <1133 DPO : 0 3UD U3E .
e | S1132 P07 9 34 JO 3UD Y3E]

dN

TM4d al
9 1193 peo]
a) \ .
N
6882154
G 1183 peoT]
ﬁ . w
- _anzzbsaejash.iz...ih,ﬁ.s#jzmn\_ #1193 peOT
7 .
2 ol @D@/@ € 1133 peoT
N i
5 (M3IA woyjog) IM4Qd
Z 123 peo]
® K Zo &
o Sloeion], 0 968zicd WW
93 peo
4 \J / al P 1 -3YdlIPON

€ :uabunispuay)



AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC+

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC-

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG+

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG-

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC+

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC-

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG+

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG-

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC+

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC-

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG+

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG-

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC+

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC-

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG+

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG-

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC+

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC-

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG+

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG-

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC+

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC-

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG+

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG-

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC+

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXC-

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG+

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIG-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Load cell 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Load cell 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Load cell 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Load cell 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Load cell 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Load cell 6

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.2889

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
+

AutoCAD SHX Text
12V

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.2890

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.2896

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BN

AutoCAD SHX Text
BU

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
N5.1488

AutoCAD SHX Text
DFWL

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Bottom view)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DFWL

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gebrauch Zchg.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Uso del disegno

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.0388

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE UNIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECTIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Scienza S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Geprueft

AutoCAD SHX Text
Controllato

AutoCAD SHX Text
Visto

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gesehen

AutoCAD SHX Text
Disegnato

AutoCAD SHX Text
Scala

AutoCAD SHX Text
Massstab

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ersatz fuer

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sostituisce

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lista pezzi

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stueckliste

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nessuna

AutoCAD SHX Text
separat

AutoCAD SHX Text
Keine

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sostituito da

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ersetzt durch

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gezeichnet

AutoCAD SHX Text
separata

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tipo:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Typ:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Freimass-Toleranzen

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Tolleranze della misure libere

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
18/12/18

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:1

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNI-ISO 2768-mK

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pos.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Code

AutoCAD SHX Text
Description

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q.ty

AutoCAD SHX Text
NB. Each one of the 6 Load cells is included in the FS1.0368 group; the weight indicator is included in the FS1.0385 group. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.2889

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEIGHT INDICATOR-LOAD CELLS CABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.2890

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEIGHT INDICATOR POWER CABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
N5.1488

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIMENTATORE 185-265 VAC, 12VDC, 1A

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.2896

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLUG WITH CABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


L 682 LS4 vy mei=i
= |
| OS3d s
1 1A JHOLVOIAN]
on.de; opog zodi] Zs
Ql/01/8)] g vaueig | SO qoysssop ANOIZVISOINI iy g
T - g2
1eny 7y0s13 Joiodes @IW - ) 1 5
BD OUNINSO BEINEC “8YolJIpoN =
B Luﬁ“:ny.mﬂmm;w oy _ :usbuniapuay ~g
A0 uonduoseqg apo) *S0d
L JOLVIIANI 1HOIIM| 9G1/L'CSN |
¢ [/€29% NIO OTIVI9 8/%11 TwWw ¢°0—1"0 JTYNINYIL 808¢£'GN 14
L G'LXCLN OAVOVSSId LGEEGN ¢
L S IXZLN V3IHI CGEEGN 14
"TLW pue|b 31qed 3y4 11BySul 41 Jo pe3ysu
:94n431d BY4 Ul P3JBIIPUI JOJIBUUOI BY4 IAOWSY
()
g PEOIO |
N :
(M3IA wojjog) |_\</H_D v
days

9
ul

3y} 440-4n2
puUB AA0WIY

‘34n431d
3y} ur umoys
se AJIM
3y} J33uu0d
pue 808E'SGN
S|eUIWJIR} €U
ayy  Addy

Jnjaid 3y}
umoys
J0}33uu0)

LA,
B¥SH/ZEZSYH

sabessaw Jamod 3y} jo Aedsip bulunp @ A3y ay4 ssaud pue 31e3s 3y No NdINL O
3183s 3Y4 440 NdNL O

@[ 35 |+—o—[ 3THrHT]+—o—[ J°HFH |+—o—|

P

J—o—[dF63T |~o—[/dTF |6

HH1

i

E=Tnz]
Le— [0 |
Le— a1/
re—[FHH ]-o
g %au
(aal
Le— [T

$

3]
Lo [(HFT]
Lo

- e
o~ Ee-T

oubasip pp 05|
"ByYo7 yonpigeg)

bulwwesbod days
IMA4d ! d TM4d 1S 4,8
-0X3 -N3S 40X3 +N3S
_>~_osmz_m_._<.xoo._u.nz<om on T/ _/mﬂ\ ./mﬂ\.
4 @@WW@ g _H_ ﬁ:unoo‘_: Y ™
gz 3 @ P ww
X0 D = 008 mw%mwgzm.m.ﬁ. 1130
. oonooo * ESIE
8 mwuwx_._ammx z1132 | xa ﬁ
o Oooog
/ asn e « mn S ﬁ
lewap R _* g8 8588
rr ? 2 9 Q ]

. [ebe o_. _.- 7 05 S nas —H
#1132 £1132 Of+nas —H

OoUonOogoooOonO
e v o mle oo 0| os —H

® 9 5 |9 2 5 o

° 9 o 9
@@s@@@@@@émﬁ

X1

o
o
o ||*Ss1D
o
©
o

IPAZL 'Y INI¥IMOd

Uo Youms oy Wﬂ

/

“OXNMIINL "OTMdL OXNMdL 'TM 0 Im4a

*BYOlIPON
:uabunispuay)



AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gebrauch Zchg.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Uso del disegno

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.2891

AutoCAD SHX Text
IMPOSTAZIONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDICATORE DI 

AutoCAD SHX Text
PESO

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Scienza S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Geprueft

AutoCAD SHX Text
Controllato

AutoCAD SHX Text
Visto

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gesehen

AutoCAD SHX Text
Disegnato

AutoCAD SHX Text
Scala

AutoCAD SHX Text
Massstab

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ersatz fuer

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sostituisce

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lista pezzi

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stueckliste

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nessuna

AutoCAD SHX Text
separat

AutoCAD SHX Text
Keine

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sostituito da

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ersetzt durch

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gezeichnet

AutoCAD SHX Text
separata

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tipo:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Typ:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Freimass-Toleranzen

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Tolleranze della misure libere

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
18/12/18

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:1

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNI-ISO 2768-mK

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pos.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Code

AutoCAD SHX Text
Description

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q.ty

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
N52.7156

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEIGHT INDICATOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Remove and  and and cut-off the  the the connector shown in  in in the picture.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Apply the  the the n.3 terminals  terminals terminals N5.3808 and  and and connect the  the the wire as  as as shown in the  in the in the  the the picture.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DFWL  

AutoCAD SHX Text
1  

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
N5.3808

AutoCAD SHX Text
TERMINALE 0,1-0,3 mm2 L14/8 GIALLO  DIN 46237

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2  

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
N5.3351

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRESSACAVO M12X1,5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
N5.3353

AutoCAD SHX Text
GHIERA M12X1,5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DFWL

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Bottom view)

AutoCAD SHX Text
3  

AutoCAD SHX Text
4  

AutoCAD SHX Text
Remove the connector indicated in the picture:  the connector indicated in the picture: the connector indicated in the picture:  connector indicated in the picture: connector indicated in the picture:  indicated in the picture: indicated in the picture:  in the picture: in the picture:  the picture: the picture:  picture: picture: instead of it install the cable gland M12. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1  stepst step

AutoCAD SHX Text
2  stepnd step

AutoCAD SHX Text
3  steprd step

AutoCAD SHX Text
4  stepth step

AutoCAD SHX Text
TURN OFF the scale

AutoCAD SHX Text
TURN ON the scale and press the key     during display of the power messages

AutoCAD SHX Text
5  stepth step

AutoCAD SHX Text
DFWL Programming


£682Z" LS4 Wi E]

o g

wangsan 5

LHOIFM 25

_ _ zod)| Wﬂ

81/21/81] s DzusIg AL N

_ EE]

&

Dp 0}IN}}SO SOYOHPON 3=

- Luﬁ“:U yNﬂMmgw —_— Hcmmzjgmvcm/\ M«%

A0 uonduoseqg apo) *S0d
G0 WG L1rd OJINO4313L OAVO) 961C°CEN |
| OLLIMd NId 6 8NnS—d JYOLINNOJ LBLTCEN [4

6

@m:.@ Km

'JOLJANNOJ @-9nsS 4HL OLNI 319V ] dH1
XI4 0L AGVSSAIIN 41 FTdVIMNIGHS LVIH A 1ddV

9 gN

S

¢
€
3
9
q
:
¢
Z 10133UU0TY |-y
|

1
©
g-aqns
J0433UU03

Y4
J3ap|0s§

—ONM-T

0¢

00G¢

oubasip pp 05|
"ByYo7 yonpigeg)

-8YolIPON

:uabunispuay)



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
RX

AutoCAD SHX Text
TX

AutoCAD SHX Text
GND

AutoCAD SHX Text
TX

AutoCAD SHX Text
GND

AutoCAD SHX Text
RX

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gebrauch Zchg.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Uso del disegno

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.2893

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECTION CABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEIGHT INDICATOR-PRINTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Scienza s.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Geprueft

AutoCAD SHX Text
Controllato

AutoCAD SHX Text
Visto

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gesehen

AutoCAD SHX Text
Disegnato

AutoCAD SHX Text
Scala

AutoCAD SHX Text
Massstab

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ersatz fuer

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sostituisce

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lista pezzi

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stueckliste

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nessuna

AutoCAD SHX Text
separat

AutoCAD SHX Text
Keine

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sostituito da

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ersetzt durch

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gezeichnet

AutoCAD SHX Text
separata

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tipo:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Typ:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Freimass-Toleranzen

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Tolleranze della misure libere

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
18/12/18

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:1

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNI-ISO 2768-mK

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pos.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Code

AutoCAD SHX Text
Description

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q.ty

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
N52.2197

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNETORE D-SUB 9 PIN DRITTO

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
N52.2196

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAVO TELEFONICO RJ11 5M			

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Solder the connector sub-D

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
RJ-11 Connector

AutoCAD SHX Text
NB APPLY HEAT SHRINKCABLE IF NECESSARY TO FIX THE CABLE INTO THE SUB-D CONNECTOR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9


FRONMIM

FRONMIM

Numbers & Drawings
Scale unit FS360

Version 01 Machines
Version 01 List

It is forbidden to duplicate this manual or parts of it in any way or any form without written permission of the author © 2019
www.fromm-stretch.com



[FIRAC AT

FS1.0386.VO1

www.fromm —stretch.com



AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gebrauch Zchg.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Uso del disegno

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.0386.V01

AutoCAD SHX Text
www.fromm-stretch.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Use codes FS1.2819 and FS1.2820 for diametre Ø1500.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Use codes FS1.2814 and FS1.2816 for diametre Ø1650.

AutoCAD SHX Text
remove the two screws, place the bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
and refix with the same screws

AutoCAD SHX Text
(operation with colon in vertical position).

AutoCAD SHX Text
thread M6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Remove the disc,

AutoCAD SHX Text
assembly the protections carter,

AutoCAD SHX Text
reassembly the disc.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9


FROMM | sevs

FS1.0386A Scale unit complete RAL 5010 Blue Sablé

Part no. RIF Description

Specification English

Q.ty

FS1.0358A 1 Group

Group scale unit RAL 5010 Blue Sable

FS1.0385A 2 Group

Group scale instrument RAL 5010 Blue Sable

Carter for diameter 1650mm

FS1.2814 3 Carter

Carter protection for base d.1650mm scale unit

FS1.2816 4 Carter

Carter protection for base d.1650mm scale unit

Carter for diameter 1500mm

FS1.2819 5 Carter

Carter protection for base d.1500mm scale unit

FS1.2820 6 Carter

Carter protection for base d.1500mm scale unit

N1.6175 7 Washer

Plain washer 6.4x25x1.8 BN732 Bossard zinced

27

N1.6204 8 Washer

Spring lock washer DIN127-B UNI1751/52A M6 zinced

27

N11.1135 9 Screw

Cylindrical head cap screw M6x12 UNI5913 DIN912 zinced

27

09/04/2019

N-FS1.0386.V01.01.xls



[k =T

LOAN'B8GEO L SH

OO YD12J1S — LU LUOUL MMM

,,,,,,,,,,

,,,,,,,,,,



AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gebrauch Zchg.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Uso del disegno

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.0358.V01

AutoCAD SHX Text
www.fromm-stretch.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3


FROMM | sevs

FS1.0358A Group scale unit RAL 5010 Blue Sablée

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Q.ty
FS1.0357 1 Group Group junction box 1
FS1.0368 2 Group Group load cell 6
FS1.2770A 3 Structure Welded structure scale unit RAL 5010 Blue Sablé 1
FS1.2774A 4 Bracket Rear fixing bracket RAL 5010 Blue Sablé 2
FS1.2775A 5 Carter Carter RAL 5010 Blue Sablé 1
FS1.2811A 6 Bracket Angular bracket RAL 5010 Blue Sable 1
FS1.2812A 7 Plate Plate RAL 5010 Blue Sablé 6
FS1.2833A 8 Plate Locking plate RAL 5010 Blue Sable 4
N1.1104 9 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M8x20 UNI5931 DIN912 black 6
N1.1213 10 Bolt Button head bolt 1ISO7380 M4x8 4
N1.1557 11 Screw Hexagon head screw UNI5739 DIN933 M8x25 zinced 4
N1.4202 12 Cap Cap Fisher FBN10/15-23 8
N1.5106 13 Nut Nut M8 UNI5588/65 zinced 4
N1.5307 14 Nut Nut self-locking M4 UNI7474 DIN985 zinced 4
N1.6109 15 Washer Washer d.24x8.4x2 DIN9021/B zinced 8
N1.6215 16 Washer Spring lock washer M8 UNI1751/52A DIN127-B- zinced 10
N11.1124 17 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M8x12 UNI5931 DIN912 zinced 2
N5.3428 18 Plastic tie Plastic tie 9
N5.3811 19 Dist. piece Distance piece M4 L=50mm male-female 4

02/04/2019

N-FS1.0358.v01.01.xls



FS1.0357.VO1
BRIV

www.fromm —stretch.com



AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gebrauch Zchg.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Uso del disegno

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.0357.V01

AutoCAD SHX Text
www.fromm-stretch.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
11


FROMM | sevs

FS1.0357 Group junction box

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Q.ty
FS1.2758 1 Junction box Perforated junction box 1
N1.6115 2 Washer Plain washer M4 UNI16592/69 DIN125A zinced 4
N1.6160 3 Washer Plain washer M4 4.3x14x0.8 BN735 Bossard zinced 2
N1.6183 4 Washer Plain washer 3.2x7 UNI6592 zinced 2
N1.7212 5 Bolt Bolt 2.5x8 Bossard zinced 2
N11.1115 6 Bolt Cylindircal head cap bolt M4x8 UNI5931 DIN912 zinced 4
N5.3340 7 Gland Gland M16x1.5 grey 1
N5.3341 8 Locknut Locknut M20 grey 2
N5.3352 9 Gland Gland M20 grey 2
N5.3354 10 Locknut Locknut M16 grey 1
N5.3375 11 Gasket Gasket 3 cable gland holes 2
N5.6113 12 Bar Bar 1
N51.6104 13 Clamp Clamp 3
N51.6105 14 Cover Cover for clamps 1

02/04/2019

N-FS1.0357.V01.01.xIs



FS1.0368.VO1

[FIRAC AT

stretch.com

www.fromm —



AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gebrauch Zchg.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Uso del disegno

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.0368.V01

AutoCAD SHX Text
www.fromm-stretch.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3


FROMM | sevs

FS1.0368 Group load cell

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Q.ty
FS3.2527Z 1 Plate Plate zinced 1
N1.1581 2 Screw Hexagon head cap screw M12x55 UNI5737 DIN931 zinced 2
N1.5134 3 Nut Nut M12 DIN439B Bossard BN124 zinced 1
N1.6182 4 Washer Washer M12 13x24x2.5 UNI6592 DIN125A zinced 2
N1.6249 5 Washer Lock washer M12 12.2x18x2.5 zinced DIN7980 2
N4.4324 6 Foot Adjustable foot M12 1
N7.5170 7 Load cell Load cell M12 1

02/04/2019

N-FS1.0368.v01.01.xls



FS1.0385.vVO1

[FIRAC AT

www.fromm —stretch.com



AutoCAD SHX Text
Modifiche:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Aenderungen:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gebrauch Zchg.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Uso del disegno

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS1.0385.V01

AutoCAD SHX Text
www.fromm-stretch.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2


FROMM | sevs

FS1.0385A Group scale instrument RAL 5010 Blue Sablée

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Q.ty
FS1.2884A 1 Bracket Bracket RAL 5010 Blue Sablé 1
FS1.2891 2 Display Indicator display 1
N1.1546 3 Screw Hexagon head cap screw M10x25 UNI5739 DIN933 zinced 1
N1.5306 4 Nut Self-locking M10 UNI7474 DIN985 zinced 1
N1.6130 5 Washer Washer D.10.5x30x2.5 M10 DIN9021 Bossard BN729 zinced 2
N1.6306 6 Washer Washer D.10x22x0.5 M10 DIN988 Bossard BN748 zinced 2

02/04/2019

N-FS1.0385.v01.01.xls





